Art Fessler Lauri Calabrese
Superintendent Assistant Superintendent
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Assistant Superintendent Paul Andersen
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Benjamin Grey
Director of Technology &
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SUMMARY OF BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES 8Y FUND

10|[EDUCATION FUND $614,059.05
20| OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND $278,494.93
30{DEBT SERVICES = | $125,884.66
40| TRANSPORTATION FUND $140,359.79
60|CONSTRUCTION FUND $54,786.00
80|TORT & JUDGMENT FUND $422,219.31
S0 |LIFE SAFETY FUND $57,192.35

GRAND TOTAL $1,692,996.09

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the Education Fund, Tort Fund, Operations &
Maintenance Fund, Bond & Interest Fund, Transportation Fund, Construction Fund and
Life Safety Fund drawn August 23, 2010. «

sident, Board of Education

mﬂqw

Secretary

VOUCHER #'s:
NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
328 7/12/10 $37,935,60
329 7/14/10 $539,131.43
330 7/22/10 _ $96,961.58
331 7/26/10 $450,437.78
332 8/4/10 $76,213.09
478 8/23/10|  $492,316.61

TOTAL $1,692,996.09
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I

< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > »

DISTRICT 123

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAGE 1

ACARDEMIC ADVANTAGE

THE ACHIEVEMENT CENTERS, INC
THE ACHIEVEMENT CENTERS, INC
ALICIA ACKLEY

ENDROMEDA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS,
ANDROMEDA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS,

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC
ARONSON AND ASSQCIATES, LTD.
AsCh

AT&T

AT&T

AT&T MOBILITY

ATOMIC LERRNING, INC,
AWARDS & MORE

AWARDS & MORE

BELL TECH LOGIX

BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIEZLD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS - BLUE BHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUF "ROY8 - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP

BL1 hgs - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CliOSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSSE - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTRL

JOAN BOSS

JOAN BOSS

BRAIN FPOP

MEGAN CARLSON
BF 3 DY

JA.. ' CRRR
JENNIFER CARROLL

7/12/2010 7/14/2010 7/22/2010 7/26/2010 8/04/2010 8/23/2010
329 330 33 332 478
INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION
00004889 6/28/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE
30402 /0372010 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITICNOTHER
30530 8/03/2010 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER
REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
INC. 35711 7/30/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAP OUTLAY CO
INC, 35499 7/20/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES
11176 8/01/2010 FOOD SERVICE CONTR LUNCH
10351BAQ310  7/19/2010 DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DATA/STAT SV
L GLOCDT OFFICE OF PRINC BERV DUES & FEES
926860110561 4/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE
3183852108 7/14/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFIWRE
287022843200 7/21/2010 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV CAP OUTLAY
17333 6/30/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE
30465 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES
30523 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPFLIES
BI287230 6/29/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCE CMPTR SFTWRE
JULY 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DENTAL INS
EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) DENTAL INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL INS
CROSS CATEGORICAL DENTAL INS
SOCIAL WORK SERV DENTAL INS
SPEECH PATH SERV DENTAL INS
COMP ASST INSTR SERV DENTAL INS TE
OFFICE QF PRINC SERV DENTAL INS
DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DENTAL INS
FISCAL SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN  JULY 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DENTAL INS
PLAN TUITION PRESCHOOL DENTAL INS
PLAN EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) DENTAL INS
PLAN CROSS CATEGORICAL DENTAL INS
PLAN BILINGUAL DENTAL INS
PLAN SOCIAL WORK SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN HEALTH SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN PSYCH SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN SPEECH PATH SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN EDUC MEDIA SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV DENTAL INS TE
PLAN OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DENTAL INS
PLAN PISCAL SERV DENTAL INS
REIME. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
46992 6/25/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE
REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
REIME. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
REIMB. EUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC
REIMB.

SUMMER SCHOQOL BUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC

10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-4120-605-0
10-0-4120-605-0
10-0-1600-410-0
10-0-2225-543-0
10-0-1110-410-0
10-0-2560-403-0
10-0-2510-316~0
10-9-2410-640-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-2321-540-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-2321-410-0
10-0-2321-410-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-1110-223-0
10-0-1112-223-0
10-0-1214-223-0
10-0-1220-223-0
10-0-2113-223-0
10-0-2152-223-0
10-0-2225-223-0
10-0-2410-223-0
18-0-2510-223=-0D
10-0-2520-223-0
10-0-1110-223-0
10-0-1111-223-0
10-0-1112-223-0
10-0-1220-223-0
10-0-1800-223-0
10-0-2113-223-0
10-0-2134~223-0
10-0-2142-223-0
10-0-2152-223-0
10-0-2210-223-0
10-0-2222-223-0
10-0-2225-223-0
10-0-2321-223-0
10-0-2410-223-0
10-0-251.0-223-0
10-0-2520-223-0
10-0-1600-410-0
10~0-1600-410-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-1600~410-0
10-0-1600-410-0
10-0-1600~410-0
10-0-1600-410-0

2605.80
1516.71
1983.35
108.79%
335.00
354.53
62000 .00
1200.00
219.00
302.25
302,25
299.00
3948.43
15.00
15.00
7768.25
1421.75
64.62
3z2.31
290.81
32.31
64.62
3z.31
64.62
3z.31
32.31
424384
69.00
69.01
759.06
172.51
207.02
69.01
69,01
207.02
34.50
34.50
138.01
69.01
379.53
34.50
34.50
25.00
93.95
4819.50
25.00
20.43
22.45
21.09



< <« < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > » > SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 8/23/2010 DISTRICT 123 - PAGE 2

DATE{S) PROCESSED 7/12/2010 7/14/2010 7/22/2010 7/26/2010 B/04/2010 B/23/201D

VOUCHER NUMBER (S) 328 329 330 331 332 478
VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
CDW-G TFF2635 7/07/2010 COMP REST INSTR SERV CAP OUTLAY CO 10-0-2225-543-0 a54.83
CHILDCRAFT 208104129433 7/07/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR CAP OUTLAY NEW 10-6-1110-541-0 445.96
SARA COFFMAN REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 167.42
CYNTHIA R PAVESICH & ASSOCIATES 13243 7/07/2010 BD OF EDUC SERV RESIDENCY 10-0-2319-300-0 766.80
DISTANT HORIZON, IFNC. . 13180 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 &0.00
DISTANT HORIZON, INC. 13390 8/03/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310~10 '$0.00
DISTANT HORIZON, INC. ' 13358 7/31/2010 COMP ASST INSTR EERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 80.00
KATHERINE DOTE REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 se.97
EAI EDUCATION 0452633 €/21/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TXTBKS/WRKEK 10-0-1110-424-0 1207.72
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE AUG. 2010 INSTRUCTION-REQULAR LIFE INS 10-0-1110-221-0 637.10
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE TUITION PRESCHOOL LIFE INS 10-0-1111-231-0 4.60
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) LIFE INS 10-0-1112-221-0 12.65
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE INS 10-0-1214-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CROSS CATEGORICAL LIFE INS 10-0-1220-221-0 127.08
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE TITLE 1 LIFE INS 10-0-1250-221-0 2.30
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE BILINGQUAL LIFE INS 10-0-1800-221-0 2¢.15
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SOCIAL WORK SERV LIFE INS. 10-0-2113-221-0 28,75
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE HEALTH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2134-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT CQOPERATIVE PSYCH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2142-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE SPEECH PATH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2152-221-0 31,05
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2210-221-0 23.00
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EDUC MEDIA BERV LIFE INS 10-0-2222-221-0 g.0F
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COQPERATIVE COMF ASST INSTR SERV LIFE INS TECH 10-0-2225-221-0 £3.82
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF SUPT SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2321-221-0 31.63
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE ASSESS & TESTING LIFE INS 10-0-2230-221-0 5.75
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF PRINC SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2¢10-221-0 144.90
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE DIRECT BUS SUP SERY LIFE INS 10-0-2510-221-0 23.00
EDUCATTIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE FISCAL SERV LIFE IN3 10-0-2520-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE AUG 2010 INSTRUCTION-REQULAR HEALTH INS 10-0-1110-222-0 58911.64
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) HEALTH INS = 10-0-1112-222-0 1997.84
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILDHOOD HEALTH INS .10-0-1214-222-0 1164.59
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CROSS CATEGORICAL HEALTH INS 10-0-1220-222-0 11153.78
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE BILINGUAL HEARLTH INS 10-0-1800-222-0 833.25
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SOCTAL WORK SERV HERLTH INS 10-0-2113-222-0 2414.46
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE HERLTH SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2134-222-0 1164.5%
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE 8PEECH PATH SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2152-222-0 3493.76
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE COMP ABST INSTR SERV HEALTH INS TE 10-0-2225-222-0 2329.17
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE BASSESS & TESTING HEALTH INS 10-0-2230-222-0 1164,59
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF SUPT SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2321-222-0 1164.59
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF PRINC SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2410-222-0 3510.38
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE AUG, 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS 10-0-1110-222-0 78143.09
EDUCATIONAL BENZFIT COQPERATIVE TUITION PRESCHOOL HEALTH INS 10-0-1111-222-0 1784.16
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE ERRLY CHILD (BLENDED) HEALTH INS  10-0-1112-222-0 449.78
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CROSS CATEGORICAL HEALTH INS 10-0-1220-222-0 18306.35
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE BILINGUAL HERLTH INS 10-0-1800-222-0 2683.73
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SOCIAL WORK SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2113-222-0 1799.14
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE HEALTH SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2134-222-0 899.57
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SPEECH PATH SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2152-222-0 4467.8¢

EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COCPERATIVE EDUC MEDIA SERV EERLTH INS 10-0-2222-222-0 449.78

A



< < < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES » > » SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 8/23/2010 DISTRICT 123 PAGE 3

DATE {S) PROCESSED 7/12/2010 7/14/2010 7/22/2010 '7/26/2010 8/04/2010 EB/23/2010

vor } NUMBER(8) 328 329 330 331 332 478

i

VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE COMP ASST INSTR SERV HEALTH INS TE 10-0-2225-222-0 3118.53
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE PSYCH SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2142-222-0 1784.16
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2210-222-0 899,57
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE ’ OFFICE QF SUPT SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2321-222-0 449.78
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF PRINC SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2410-222-0 10255.17
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE DIRECT BUS SUP SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2510-222-0 1334.37
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE FISCAL SERV HEALTH INS 10-0-2520-222-0 4003.12
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE 1250 10-0-2520-222-0 449.78
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE AUG. 2010 INSTRUCTION-REQULAR LIFE INS 10-0-1110-221-0 623.30
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COCPERATIVE TUITION PRESCHOOL LIFE INS 10-0-11311-221-0 4.60
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) LIFE INS 10-0-1112-221-0 12.65
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE INS 10-0-1214-221-0 4.60
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CROSS CATEGORICAL LIFE INS 10-0-1220-221-0 143.18
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE TITLE 1 LIFE INS 10-0-1250-221-0 2.30
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE BILINGUAL LIFE INS 10-0-1B00-221-0 24,15
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SOCTAL: WORE SERV LIFE INS. 10-0-2113-221-0 2B.75
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE HEALTH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-~2134-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE PSYCH SERV LIFE TNS 10-0-2142-221-0 11.50
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SPEECH PATH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2152-221-0 31.05
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2210-221-0 23.00
EDUC*™TONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EDUC MEDIA SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2222-221-0 8.05
EDU NAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE COMP ASST INSTR SERV LIFE INS TECH 10-0-2225-221-0 63.082
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF SUPT SERV LIPE INS 10-0-2321-221-0 31.63
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE ASSE3SS & TESTING LIFE INS 10-0-2230-221-0 5,75
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF PRINC SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2410-221-0 144.90
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE DIRECT BUS SUP SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2510-221-0 23.00
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE FISCAL SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2520-221-0 11.50
PRM EKONQOMOU REIMB. SUMMER SCHOCL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 24.37
ELIM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 131982 €/30/2010 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER 10-0-4120-605-0 14082.95
ELIM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 132123 7/31/2010 PYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER 10-0-4120-605-0 10380.93
FEDEX 7-133-35020 &/23/2010 BD OF EDUC SERV POSTAGE 10-0-2310-340-0 144.27
FEDEX 7-171-1%704  7/28/2010 BD OF EDUC SERV POSTAGE 10-0-2310-340-0 104,39
PATRICK FERRELL 70910 7/09/2010 OFFICE QF SUPT SERV PRINTING 10-0-2321-360-0 1293.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF PRINC SERV TRAVEL PRINC/ 10-0-2410-332-0 3514.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAP QUTLAY CO 10-0-2225-543-0 10503,31
FIFTH THIRD BANK D.5. OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 1594.37
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DUES & FEES 10-0-2321-640-0 7544.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK A.A. IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV SUPPLIES COR 10-0-2210-410-0 100.67
FIFTH THIRD BANK } IMP OF INSTRUCT SERV DUES & FEES 10-0-2210-640-0 403,00
FIFTH THIRD BANK L.C. COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE 10-0-2225-470-0 £000.00-
FIFTH THIRD BANK DIRECT BUS SUP SERV SUPFLIES 10-0-2510-410-0 156.689
FIFTH THIRD BANK B> OF EDUC SERV DIST OFF EXP 10-0-2319-410-0 96.32
FIFTH THIRD BANK DIRECT BUS SUP EERV DUES & FEES 10-0-2510-640-0 34.90
FIFTH THIRD BANK D.E. CROS5 CATEGORICAL PURCH SERV 10-0-1220-390-0 480.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK A.F. OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 119.72
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-2-1110-410-0 165,723
FIT IRD BANK B.G. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 272.51
FIF. . HIRD BANK COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 §9.85

FIFTH THIRD BANK K.MC OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 244,29



< <« < BORRD APPROVED PAYABLES > > »
DISTRICT 123

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER
PAYMENT DATE B/23/2010

PAGE
DATE (S} PROCESSED 7/12/2010 7/14/2010 7/22/2010 7/26/2010 B/04/2010 8/23/2010 :
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VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOTNT
FIFTH THIRD RANK 5.5, INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-10-1110-410-0 96.60
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD OF EDUC SERV DIST OFF EXP 10-0-2319-410-0 8.71
FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 773936V-3 7/08/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS  10-10-1110-410-40 £8.20

FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 773936-4 6/24 /2010 INSTRUCTION-REGUIAR INSTR MATRES  10-10-1110-410-40 54,21~
JILL GEDRAITIS REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 22.95
MICHELE GLASH REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 10.54
HAMMOND & STEPHENS CO. 204500019622 6/21/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TXTBXS/WRKBK  10-0-1110-424-0 1338.84
HINCKLEY SPRINGS 5775522 6/30/2010 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 193 .28
HINCKLEY SPRINGS 5775522 7/28/2010 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2331-410-0 52.97
HISEY BELLS 0714101 7/14/2010 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 78.00
DELORES HOLLINGSED REIMB, SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 24.67
HORACE MAMN LIFE INSURANCE CO JULY 2010 INSTRUCTION~REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 166.67
HORACE MARN LIFE INSURANCE CO CROSS CRTEGORICAL ANNUITIES 10-0-1220-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 166,67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO AUG. 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN' LIFE INSURANCE CCO CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES 10-0-1220-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 166.67
A58 2010-2011 4/29/2010 ELECTION SERV DUES & FEES 10-0-2314-640-0 7509.00
TRSE 010255 8/03/2010 OFFICE OF SUPT BERV DUES & FEES 10-0-2321-640-0 400.00
IMAGETEC L. P. 135321 8/02/2010 OFFICE OF PRINC SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 3366,75
IMAGETEC L. P. 136911 8/16/2010 OFFICE OF PRINC SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 15859.38
IMAGETEC L. P. 136912 8/16/2010 OFFICE OF PRINC SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 27713,08
IMER J KEHL INSTRUCTION-REGULAR BAND MATRLS 10-10-1110-41B8-3 25.00
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPANJULY 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224~0 500.01
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUITIES TEC 10-0-2225-224-0 166.67
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPEN FISCARL SERV ANNUITIES 10-0~2520-224-0 166.67
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMFANAUG. 2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 500.01
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUITIES TEC 10-0-2225-224~0 166.67
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN FISCAL EERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2520-224~0 168,67
K-LOG, INC. 10-209828-1  7/06/2010 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR CAP OUTLAY NEW 10-6-1110-541-0 448.8%
KATHLEEN M KARAKAS REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 799.68
KATHLEEN M KARRKAS REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25,00
SAMANTHA KARCZEWSKI REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPES 10-0-1600-410-0 25.00
KENDRICK, MARY LYNN REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25,00
COLLEEN KOCH REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL.SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 23,96
. LAXESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 3465940710 7/28/2010 INBTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MATRLS  10-0-1110-422-0 2715.65
DIANE LAPORTE REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25.00
KERI LOFTUS REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 24.00
LCPEZ, DOREEN REIMB, BUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 51,63
LOKAS, KRISTINE REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIEE INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25.00
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988002 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV FROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1270.50
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP sagool 7/01/2010 COMP ASSET INSTR SERV PROF SERY TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1270.50
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988000 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV 'TEC 1.0-0-2225-310-10 1270.580
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988003 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1290.50
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988004 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1270.50
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988006 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 1270.50
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION GROUP 988005 7/01/2010 COMP ASST INSTR BERV FROF SERV TEC 10-0-2225-310-10 178.50
LAUREN MANDAC REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25.0C
BUSAN MABRCINKOWSKI REIMB. SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES INSTR-SPEC 10-0-1600-410-0 25,00

)



BAYMENT DATE

8/23/2010

DATE (S} PROCESSED
vor . FUMBER {3} 328
)

< « < BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >
DISTRICT 123

478

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

8/04/2010 B/23/2010

PAGE

5

7/12/2010 7/14/2010 7/22/2010 7/26/2010
329 330 331 332
INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION

JANE MCCORMICK

MCGLADREY & PULLEN

MERKLE, JULIRKKNA
MG TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
M@ TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
MG TRUST COMPANY
MIDLAND PAPER

MIDLAND PAPER
MIDLAND PAPER
MIDLAND PAFER
MIDLAND PAPER
MULCAHY, KATHERINE

N.W.E.A.

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SQCIETY

NCS PEARSON
NET ™ “KKER
NTS }DNAL
NTS NATIONAL
NTS NATIONAL
NTS NATIONPL
NTS NATIONAL
NTS NATIONAL
NTS NATIONAL

THERAPY SERVICES
THERAPY SERVICEBS
THERARPY SERVICES
THERAPY SERVICES
THERAPY YJERVICES
THERAPY SERVICES
THERAFY SERVICES

NYSTROM/HERFF JONES, INC
ORK LAWN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

ONE-STEP

PERMA GRAPHIC PRINTERS
PERMA GRAPHIC PRINTERS

PERSPECTIVES

MARA PETRAITIS

AMY PINKSTON
PITNEY BOWES
PITNEY BOWES
LEAH POST

PURCHASE POWER

LISA RAZIK

REALLY GOOD STUFF
REALLY GOOD STUFF
REALLY GOOD STUFF

NANCY REILLY

RHYOLITE DESIGN